

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16288/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2018 in LPA No. 1434/2017 in S.C. No. 2120 of 2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MAFAJI VAGTAJI VAGHELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79913/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79914/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79915/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18497/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84843/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84848/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84849/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.84842/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file SLP is granted.

**Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on the special leave petitions.**

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**