

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39465/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2018 in LPA No. 380/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ISHAJI MASHRUJI DHEPA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171534/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171532/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.171533/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.171531/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

We have heard Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C)No(s).2045-2049 of 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER